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P.C.A.H.A. 2021-2022 BULLETIN #2 

 
DATE:   June 11, 2021 

TO:    The Presidents 
    PCAHA Member Associations/Leagues 

FROM:   Carol McGregor 
    PCAHA Executive Director 

SUBJECT:   2021-2022 PCAHA Executive Committee. 

================================================================================ 

The following is the list of the members of the Pacific Coast Amateur Hockey Association Executive 
Committee for the 2021-2022 season, indicating, phone/fax numbers, e-mail addresses and managing 
directors mailing addresses, as well as the duties and committee appointments assigned to each. 

 
OFFICERS 

 
 

*President 
BC Hockey District Presidents 
BC Hockey Minor C’tee Meetings 
Finance Committee (Chair) 
Presidents Caucus (Chair) 
 
 

Rick Grant  Phone: 604-826-1108 
 rgrant@pcaha.ca 

*Vice-President 
Finance Committee (Member) 
Player Movement Committee (Chair) 
“C” Leagues (Officer Liaison) 
  
 
 

Melanie Earland Phone: 778-898-8985 
 mearland@pcaha.ca 
 
 

*Vice-President 
Finance Committee (Member) 
IT Committee (Chair) 
“A” Leagues (Officer Liaison) 
 
 
 

Mark Rademaker Phone: 604-889-2353 
 mrademaker@pcaha.ca 

*Vice-President 
Finance Committee (Member) 
Rules Committee (Chair) 
 
 

James Rae 
 

Phone: 604-339-3917 
 jrae@pcaha.ca 
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*Immediate Past President 
Finance Committee (Member) 
Appeals Committee (Chair) 
Nominations Committee (Chair) 
Communications Committee (Officer Liaison)  
Female Committee (Officer Liaison) 
 

Lynne Kiang  
 

Phone: 604-760-6204 
 lkiang@pcaha.ca 
 

 PCAHA Executive Director 
District Registrar (player registration/ movement) 
Privacy Officer 
Purchasing Officer 
Awards Manager 
Audit Committee (Member) 
Finance Committee (Member) 
Scholarship C’tee (Member) 
IT Committee (Member) 
Policy & Procedure Book Revision C’tee (Chair) 
 

Carol McGregor  
#114-3993 Henning Dr 
Burnaby, BC. 
V5C 6P7 

Phone: 604-205-9011 
 cmcgregor@pcaha.ca 
 

 

MANAGING DIRECTORS 
*Managing Director -  
U21 “A”& “C” 

U21 “A” Scholarship Tournament C’tee 
Special Events Committee (Member) 
 

Darryl Mah Phone: 778-877-9209 
 dmah@pcaha.ca 
  
 

*Managing Director -  
U18 “A” 

U18 “A” Scholarship Tournament  C’tee 
Special Events Committee (Member) 
 

Anita Cairney Phone: 604-785-4428 
 acairney@pcaha.ca 
 

*Managing Director -  
U15 “A” 

 

Kim Egli Phone: 604-812-4676 
 kegli@pcaha.ca 
 

*Managing Director -  
U13 “A” 

 
 

Asiah Kawa 
 

Phone: 604-454-7377 
 akawa@pcaha.ca 
 

*Managing Director -  
U11 “A” 

 

Warren MacRae Phone: 604-701-8070 
wmacrae@pcaha.ca 

 
  

*Managing Director -  
Female Hockey  

Female Hockey C’tee. (Chair) 
Female U18 Scholarship Tournament Coordinator 
Special Events Committee (Member) 
 

Drew MacDonald  
 

Phone: 604-351-9079 
 dmacdonald@pcaha.ca 

*Managing Director -  
Fraser Valley East “C” League 

FV. U18 “C” Scholarship Tournament (Co-Coord) 
Special Events Committee (Member) 
 

Wonda Warren  
 
 

Phone: 604-799-4819 
 wwarren@pcaha.ca 
 
  
 

*Managing Director -  
Fraser Valley North “C” League 

FV. U18 “C” Scholarship Tournament (Co-Coord) 
Special Events Committee (Member) 
 

Christina Bigelow 

 

Phone: 604-817-9066 
 cbigelow@pcaha.ca 
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*Managing Director – 
Fraser Valley West “C” League 
U6, U9, U11 and U15 
FV. U18 “C” Scholarship Tournament (Co-Coord) 
Special Events Committee (Member) 
 

 

Tanya Langston 

 

Phone:  778-686-7079 
 tlangston@pcaha.ca 
 

 
*Managing Director -  
Fraser Valley West “C” League 

U7, U8, U13 and U18 
FV. U18 “C” Scholarship Tournament (Co-Coord) 
Special Events Committee (Member) 
 

 
Shannon Willett 
 

 
Phone: 778-888-5313
 swillett@pcaha.ca 
 

*Managing Director -  
Lions Gate “C” League 

Lions Gate U18 “C” Scholarship Tournament 
Coordinator 
Special Events Committee (Member) 
 

Paula Palmer 
 

Phone: 604-905-9542 
 ppalmer@pcaha.ca 
 
 

*Managing Director -  
Presidents “C” League 

Joe Morellato U18 “C” Scholarship Tournament 
Coordinator 
Special Events Committee (Member) 
 

Leanne Smith 
 

Phone: 604-836-4380 
 lsmith@pcaha.ca 
  
 
 

 

PCAHA COORDINATORS 

*Disciplinary Officer 
 

Lana Morrison 
 

Phone: 604-836-8680 
 lmorrison@pcaha.ca 
 

*Risk Manager 
 

Roxanne Reid 
 

Phone: 604-762-5265 
 rreid@pcaha.ca 
 

*Scholarship Tournament 
Coordinator 

 

Larry Hayes Phone: 604-341-0197
 lhayes@pcaha.ca 
 

*Referee Development 
Coordinator 

 
 

TBD 
 

Phone:  
Fax:  
  
 
 

*Referee Assigning Coordinator 
 

 

Al Parkyn 
 

Phone: 604-523-6626 
Fax: 604-523-6629 
 aparkyn@pcaha.ca 
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PCAHA SUPPORT PERSONNEL 

Assistant Executive Director 
Scholarship Committee (Member) 
Special Events C’tee. (Admin & Programs) 
 
 

Donna Urry 
#114-3993 Henning Drive 
Burnaby, B.C. 
V5C 6P7 
 
 

Phone: 604-205-9011 
      durry@pcaha.ca 
 

Administrative Assistant 
Special Events C’tee. (Programs) 
 

 

Tracy Grisdale 
#114-3993 Henning Drive 
Burnaby, B.C 
V5C 6P7 
 
 

Phone: 604-205-9011 
tgrisdale@pcaha.ca 

Manager, Referee Assigning 
Centre 

Referee Development C’tee. (Member) 
IT Committee (Member) 
 

Al Parkyn 
 
 
 
 

Phone: 604-523-6626 
Fax: 604-523-6629 
 aparkyn@pcaha.ca 
 or rac@pcaha.ca 
 

HiSports Coordinator  
IT Committee (Member) 
 

Debbie Adam Phone: 604-908-9256 
 hisports@pcaha.ca 
 

Bookkeeper 
Rulebook Publication 
 
 

Andrew Mustard 
#114-3993 Henning Drive 
Burnaby, B.C. 
V5C 6P7 

Phone: 604-205-9011 
 accounting@pcaha.ca 

 
Recording Secretary 

 
Kim Halladay 

 
khalladay@pcaha.ca 

  
   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
*-voting Executive Committee members. 


